CHATSWORTH
PRODUCTS
Date: 11/01/2024
Corporate Office:
4175 Guardian Street
Simi Valley, CA 93063
818-882-8595 FAX 818-718-0473
Customer Service/fechnical Support
800-849-4969
chatsworth.com
Subject: CPI Build America, Buy America (BABA) Compliance Certification
To Whom It May Concern:
Chatsworth Products (CPI) is a 100% employee-owned, U.S.-based organization with over 30 years of
experience in manufacturing infrastructure solutions for the telecom and datacom industries.
This letter certifies that the CPI products and related accessories listed in Table A, attached to this
document, are fully compliant with the Build America, Buy America (BABA) requirements.
All products listed in Table A are manufactured in U.S. facilities located in California, Texas, or North
Carolina.
Should there be any changes to the compliance status of these products while fulfilling a BABA project,
CPI will promptly inform the customer.
Sincerely,
Associate Director, 1"t::l!<,j.i.ai..U-Wrdnagement & Strategic Procurement
Chatsworth Products, Inc
Chatsworth Products, 4175 Guardian Street, Simi Valley, CA 93063
                   TABLE A
Product Name Product ID Product Description
Location of
Manufacturing
Oberon® Hi-Point™ Open-Ceiling Mounts 900 900-00-XX Surface Wall Mount for Wi-Fi Access Points New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Hi-Point™ Open-Ceiling Mounts 900-HC 900-HC-XX Hanging Conduit Mount for Wi-Fi Access Points Blairsville, PA
Oberon® Hi-Point™ Open-Ceiling Mounts 905 905-XXXX Locking Wi-Fi Access Point Surface Mounting Solution for Wall and Hard Ceiling Areas New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Hi-Point™ Open-Ceiling Mounts 910 910-XX Universal Open Ceiling Mount for Wi-Fi Access Points New Kensington, PA
Oberon® H-Plane™ Right-Angle Surface Mounts 1004 1004-00-XX Right-Angle Wi-Fi Access Point Wall Mount for Smaller AP Models New Kensington, PA
Oberon® H-Plane™ Right-Angle Surface Mounts 1006 1006-XXXX Right-Angle Wi-Fi Access Point Wall Bracket New Kensington, PA
Oberon® H-Plane™ Right-Angle Surface Mounts 1007 1007-XXXX Locking Right-Angle Wall Mount with Interchangeable Trim New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Hi-Point™ Open-Ceiling Mounts 1008 1008-00-XX Right-Angle Wi-Fi Access Point Wall & Joist Bracket New Kensington, PA
Oberon® H-Plane™ Right-Angle Surface Mounts 1011 1011-00-XX Right-Angle Wi-Fi Access Point Wall Mount for Most AP Models Blairsville, PA
Oberon® H-Plane™ Right-Angle Surface Mounts 1012 1012-00 Locking Right-Angle Wi-Fi Access Point Wall Mount with Removable Receiver Plate New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Hi-Bar™ Surface-Mount Enclosures 1013 1013-00 Dual-Axis Articulating Wi-Fi Access Point & Antenna Wall Mount New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Hi-Bar™ Surface-Mount Enclosures 1017 1017-XX 10" (254 mm) Protective Plastic Box for Wall-Mounted Wi-Fi Access Points New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Hi-Bar™ Surface-Mount Enclosures 1028 1028-08 TYPE 4 Aluminum Wall-Mount Access Point Enclosure New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Hi-Bar™ Surface-Mount Enclosures 1030 1030-00 17" (432 mm) Locking Steel Wi-Fi Access Point Enclosure with White Plastic Dome New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1039 1039-XXXX Steel Recessed Suspended Ceiling Access Point Installation Kit, Panel Bridge New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1040 1040-XXXX Steel Recessed Suspended Ceiling Access Point Installation Kit, Panel Bridge New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1042 1042-XXXX Recessed Wall & Hard-Lid Ceiling Access Point Installation Kit for Existing Construction New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1043 1043-XXXX Recessed Wall & Hard-Lid Ceiling Access Point Installation Kit for New Construction New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1044 1044-XXXX Recessed Suspended Ceiling Access Point Installation Kit New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1045 1045-00 Above Suspended Ceiling Wi-Fi Access Point Mounting Bar for Most AP Models New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Wi-Tile® Ceiling Enclosures 1047 1047-XXXX Locking Suspended Ceiling Tile Access Point Enclosure, 18" Backbox New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Wi-Tile® Ceiling Enclosures 1052 1052-XXXX Locking Suspended Ceiling Tile Access Point Enclosure, 12" Backbox New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Wi-Tile® Ceiling Enclosures 1064 1064-XX Locking Suspended Ceiling Tile Access Point Mount with Removable Mounting Plate New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Wi-Tile® Ceiling Enclosures 1068 1068-XX Locking Suspended Ceiling Tile Access Point Mount for Most AP Models New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Wi-Tile® Ceiling Enclosures 1074 1074-XXXX Locking Suspended Ceiling Tile Wireless Enclosure, 22" Backbox Blairsville, PA
Oberon® Wi-Tile® Ceiling Enclosures 1075 1075-XXXX Locking Recessed Hard Ceiling Access Point Enclosure, 14" Backbox Blairsville, PA
Oberon® Wi-Tile® Ceiling Enclosures 1076 1076-XXXX Locking Recessed Wall & Hard-Lid Ceiling Access Point Enclosure, 12" Backbox Blairsville, PA
Oberon® Wi-Tile® Ceiling Enclosures 1077 1077-XXXX Locking Suspended Ceiling Tile Access Point Enclosure, 12" Backbox Blairsville, PA
Oberon® Hi-Point™ Open-Ceiling Mounts 1312 1312-XX M-Frame Universal Wi-Fi Access Point Mount New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1440 1440-XXXX Recessed Suspended Ceiling Access Point Mount, 14" Backbox New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1442 1442-XXXX Recessed Wall & Hard-Lid Ceiling Access Point Mount for Existing Construction 14" Backbox New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1443 1443-XXXX Recessed Wall & Hard-Lid Ceiling Access Point Mount for New Construction, 14" Back Box New Kensington, PA
Oberon® In-Plane™ Recessed Mounts 1444 1444-XXXX Recessed Suspended Ceiling Tile Access Point Mount, 14" Back Box New Kensington, PA
Oberon® NetPoint™ Bollards 3032 3032-XXXX Custom 11.5" Diameter NetPoint™ Plastic Wi-Fi Bollard for Outdoor Wireless Networks Detriot, MI
Oberon® NetPoint™ Bollards 3036 3036-XXXX 13.5" (342 mm) Diameter NetPoint™ Locking Heavy-Duty Fiberglass Wi-Fi Bollard New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Access Point Covers 33-xxx-CVR Access Point Covers, Various Shapes and Styles New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Trims 1007 37-1007-XXXX Retrofit Trim for Oberon Model 1007 Right-Angle Bracket, Spring Attached New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Trims 104X 37-104X-XXXX Beveled Retrofit 'Squircle' Trim for Oberon Model 1042 & 1043 Series Products New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Trims 144X 37-144X-XXXX Spring-Attached Retrofit Trim for Oberon Model 1440, 1442, 1443, & 1444 Series Products New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Doors 1051/1052 38-105X-XXXX Retrofit Door for Model 1051 & 1052 Ceiling Enclosures New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Doors 1074 38-1074-XXXX Retrofit Door for Model 1074 Ceiling Enclosures Blairsville, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Doors 1075 38-1075-XXXX Retrofit Door for Model 1075 Ceiling Enclosures Blairsville, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Doors 1076/1077 38-107X-XXXX Retrofit Door for Model 1076 & 1077 Ceiling Enclosures Blairsville, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Doors 1047 38-47-XXXX Retrofit Door for Model 1047 Ceiling Enclosure New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Retrofit Doors 1051/1052 38-52-XX Retrofit Door for Model 1051 & 1052 Ceiling Enclosures New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Accessories 39-XXXX Various accessories for Oberon Enclosures and Mounts New Kensington, PA
Oberon® Accessories 88-XXXX-TEMPLATE Various installation templates for Oberon Enclosres and Mounts New Kensington, PA
ZetaFrame® Cabinet System ZAXX-AXXXX-XX Server and Network Cabinet GeorgeTown, TX
RMR® Floor-Mount Enclosure A05-XXXXXX-XXX RMR Floor-Mount Network Enclosure with Floor Stand Dallas, TX
RMR® Free-Standing Enclosure A08-XXXXXX-XXX RMR Free-Standing Network Enclosure Dallas, TX
RMR® Standard Wall-Mount Enclosure A11-XXXXXX-XXX RMR Standard Wall-Mount Network Enclosure Dallas, TX
RMR® Fixed Wall-Mount Enclosure A2-XXXX-XXXX-XXX RMR Fixed Wall-Mount Network Enclosure Dallas, TX
RMR® Swing Wall-Mount Enclosure A3-XXXX-XXXX-XXX RMR Swing Wall-Mount Network Enclosure Dallas, TX
RM®R Modular Enclosure A1-XXXX-XXXX-XXX RMR Modular Network Enclosure Dallas, TX
CUBE-iT® Wall-Mount Cabinet 118XX-XXX CUBE-iT Wall-Mount Network Cabinet with Solid Metal Door New Bern, NC
CUBE-iT® Wall-Mounted Floor Supported Cabinet 1349X-XXX CUBE-iT Wall-Mount Floor-Supported Network Cabinet New Bern, NC
Standard Rack 55053-XXX Open Frame Data Rack
New Bern, NC;
Simi Valley, CA
Adjustable QuadraRack® 1521X-XXX Open Frame Data Rack
New Bern, NC;
Simi Valley, CA
	Scan Nov 7, 2024
	CPI BABA Compliance Certification Letter - 11.2024
	CPI BABA Compliant SKU List - 11.06.2024 - Final.pdf
	BABA_List_bySeries_110624
{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}